Will County 761 Coal 1958 - - -

Fisk Oil 197 Oil 1968 - - -

Waukegan Oil 108 Oil 1968 - - -

Kern River 150 Natural Gas 1985 - - 2020

Sycamore 150 Natural Gas 1988 - - 2020

Midway-Sunset 113 Natural Gas 1989 - - 2018

Watson 196 Natural Gas 1988 - - 2015

Coalinga 20 Natural Gas 1992 - - 2016

Mid-Set 20 Natural Gas 1989 - - 2016

Salinas River 21 Natural Gas 1992 - - 2016

Sargent Canyon 21 Natural Gas 1992 - - 2016

Sunrise 293 Natural Gas 2001 - - -

Doga 144 Natural Gas 1999 - - 2019

Goat Wind 150 Wind 2008 - - -

Lookout 38 Wind 2008 - - -

Forward 29 Wind 2008 - - 2017

Crofton Bluffs 12 Wind 2012 $26 Dec-27 2032

Broken Bow 25 Wind 2012 $51 Dec-27 2032

Cedro Hill 47 Wind 2010 $119 Dec-25 2030

Mountain Wind I 19 Wind 2008 - - 2033

Mountain Wind II 25 Wind 2008 - - 2033

Total 6,089 $196

Non-Core Assets

Asset Net MW Fuel Type COD Debt (9/30) Debt Maturity PPA Expiration

Big Sky 240 Wind 2012 $228 Oct-14 -

Ambit 40 Waste Coal 1992 $46 Oct-17 2036

Total 280 $274

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office :  06/10/2016

17

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

  As of September 30, 2013 Transaction September 30, 2013

$ millions NRG
1

EME
1

Adjustment Pro Forma

Cash and cash equivalents 2,129 1,138 (1,600)  1,667

Restricted cash, current portion 307 15 -  322

Total Cash $2,436  $1,153  ($1,600)  $1,989

Recourse debt:

Term loan facility and Revolver 2,011  -   4324 2,443

Unsecured Notes 5,718  -  700 6,418

Tax Exempt Bonds 373  - -  373

Recourse subtotal 8,102 -  1,132 9,234

Non-Recourse debt:

NRG Yield 1,167 - -  1,167

EME NYLD Eligible Assets - 1,028 - 1,028

Other EME non-recourse debt
2

- 495 - 495

Solar non-recourse debt
3

3,643 - - 3,643

Unsecured Notes 2,799 -  - 2,799

Conventional non-recourse debt 689 -  - 689

Non-Recourse subtotal 8,298 1,523 - 9,821

Total Debt $16,400 $1,523 $1,132 $19,055

1 Debt excludes discounts/premiums from balances
2 Includes non-recourse debt associated with assets classified as non-core in the amount of $274MM
3 Includes 100% of CVSR project debt in Solar non-recourse debt, NRG Yield owns 48.95% of the project
4 Estimated purchase price adjustment based on EME’s 9/30/2013 Balance Sheet and forecasted changes; Actual adjustments will be based on EME’s balance sheet at closing

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office :  06/10/2016

Appendix:
Reg. G Schedules

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office :  06/10/2016

19

Appendix Table A-1 EME Assets 2014 Midpoint Free Cash Flow before Growth Investments